Department of .
Envwonmental Protectlon

Twin Towers Office Building _
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 15, 1999

Mr. Samuel E. White
White’s Fashion Cleaner
1595 Kings Road |
Jacksonville, Florida 32209

Re: Facility No.: 0310487
Dear Mr. White:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for- the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on June 1, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office .

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

[f there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
/ Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Closed facility Page 1 of 1

Bowman, Sandy

From: Coffman, Bill [COFFMAN@coj.net]
Sent: Monday, October 30, 2006 10:05 AM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Closed facility

Sandy, Facility 0310487 Whites Dry cleaners is no longer in Business

Please inactivate it

Thank You

Bill Coffman

10/30/2006



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

I Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporatipn, agency, or individual owner):

SAMUEL" E- WONITE / WHITES FaSHION) Q'fﬁ(i/k

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): . et C/ I/’
Uy L
Qh- N L 4 0
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: c;:;/ oF 4 /ppp
y— p 2 “ I %.’
FLD 78/-03/-347 s

4. Facility Location: G e Wi,

Street Address: (SIS /068 RD
City: MQOUUN L& FL County: pquﬁ" Zip Code: 38306\

“ﬁiw %W» TR . i

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Name: S'A'm uf L £ LWH ’TL Title: OU-)UZ-/’-

7. Responsible Official Mailing Add,ress:
Organization/Firm: N ITKS FASH/I/N) CL-EANESL
Street Address: |S 93 KJNGS RD

City: JRC»KS0.0UIu.é FL-County: OUUﬂL Zip Code: 33&07
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ?@L/ )éjl/ ’a‘lgg\ Fax: ( N//}) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SAME

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: S,A ML

City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( )5’6/‘7& . Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99
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Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ {

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

_: ”}/A @‘ ew RC/CA/None required S /of M L

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site?

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site?

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufactyfer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Reqvuired* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

4sS gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [z] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: &]
New store: [ ] New machine [ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ x

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year))(

Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100, gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ X Refrigerated condenser [
Existineg machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser [

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ / OR
No such units on-site

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ |

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ IS 11 1 ]

What type of fuel do vou use? ] propane /l natural gas
No. 2 fuel oil No. 4 fuel oil
I No. 6 fuel oil | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection.and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

_LLRDE

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are
/ .
[ w/ No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby ceriify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part [l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

SAMUEL £ Y ITE

Print name of responsible official

%MQ%&W | s [as 149

Bi gnature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY d
RE-INSPECTION a

aws w#:_O3/0YF 7 vare: 7{/2’/77 TIMEINMW ._§30 |

raciury Name:  Whi 'S QSAIOM Clodines @@

FACILITY LocaTION: /595 AMQS 228 :,% % <,
Tckfow‘////ﬁ/ < "7201?7 A

% 7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : fd“rué/ £E. UA:%Q PHONE: & 05/ éz%?,?zz,
CONTACT NAME: (W»L PHONE: Qﬁ“ O’?,;» )&Mt{
|PART I: NOTIFICATION

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup %

(check appropriate box) '
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

O No notificauon form
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

.

(check appropriate box)
A,
1. Existing smail area source x 2. New smail area source a
drv-to-drv oniv. x < 140 galiyt ‘ drv-to-drv only. x < 140 gal/yr
transter only, x < 200 galir transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types. x < 140 gal/vr both types. x < 140 galivr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
drv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer oniy, 200 < x < 1,800 galir
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification )Z{Y aN JCan not determine
If no. please check the appropriate classification:
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a generai permuit

B. The total quanjip perchioroeth_vlcne (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drv cleéning
facility was gallons.

|
|

lof3 Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleining facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay OnN /A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? QY ON KN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬂ)’ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposai? ;ix ON Bva
5. Maintaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber »

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON #N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . | f

In Part [I-A:
If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B beiow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-10-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ay QAN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter vaive so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay UN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a retrigerated
* condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? - Qy UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been compietelv charged? dy ON

20of5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final dryving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? QY ON QN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction.
or expansion: is at jeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.

or expansion: and downstream from no other iniet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON OnNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? . ady ON ONA
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible officiai:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly totai of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspecuon and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: XY aON ONA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed wiin 5 days of receipt? Qy ON )é«/A
4. Maintained calibration data? or appicable direct reading instruments) ay aN ){N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON NN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan? ﬂY ON
7. Maintained deviation repons? ay aN BEN/A
Problem corrected? ) ‘ ay AN /A
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? aN y(N/A

e — —— — —

5of5 Revised 9/15/97



(PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS {

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? W aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? )z(Y ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves , 5@( ON ON/A Muck cookers ‘;{Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ‘g‘y ON ONA  stills }iy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating *ﬁY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers oy an pva
Pumps Yy o ova Diverter valves ay aN ‘yIN/A
Solvent 1anks and containers #_Y aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings %&’ ON ON/A
Water separators \$.Y aN ON/A

4. Which method of detecuion is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extenor surfaces) ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ﬁ
Odor (noticeable perc odor) )i
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calonimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁl
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for ieaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy an
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? gy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric oniy)? ay 4N

TedE Vivter V20/77

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date b1 Insp}’ctior’x
e Hepost, D000
y}(Si gnarure - Approximate Date of Next [nspecuon

4of5 Revised 9/15/97
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: L\)}z«ﬂg Eashion  larirer | pate: §/20/7
FACILITY LOCATION: /S7S /5'@7_5 KA.
Jacksonvile, FC 32207

Annual Reporting Period: jl_)h( / 2 1977 10 /40/(/57‘” Z 0/ ) 19ﬁ

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. F{YES Qno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonsﬁ‘ate compliance;

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons pey, year for dry-to dry facilitie 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. '

RESPONSIBLE omchLMé’ / M// %5’

Name (Please Print) \ \Slgnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page [/ of Z .
!



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION | ]

TIME IN: 0/s TIME OUT: K30  amsor. D3048 7

TYPE OF FACILITY: Yere. D+ Cledmer .y
FACILITY NAME: Uk ‘e ',( ﬁ! hion é/ZAMz/“ ' DATE: Y/ Z{Q/ 77
FACILITY LOCATION: /SIS [in 19$ K |

TJoctSemviffe, F£ 32207
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Spmvel T te _PHONE NUMBER:M%/' [R2.2-

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

v

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /4 vgusty X000
7 (Approxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M Winter—

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % %HONE NUMBER: j - ’é Zo- Z}/ﬂﬁ
. Pa

ge of /. Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part II1. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name ofcorporatl n, agency, or individual owner):

SAMGEL" E- LOWITE / WHITES FASHIon) c//fﬁ(ifk

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or num be'r): . - C/ i/
o, U
7N ~ v
3. Hazardous Waste Generator [dentification Number: c;{‘;‘a or 4 /_05,
FLD 98/ 3y Yog By,
'03 / - 3"/ 7 ’/@&’%0
4. Facility Location: . 1y,
Street Address: (SIS KJ0GS RD T
City: MSO LOIlE FL' County: ﬁ YUAL Zip Code: 3 aaoq

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Name: SAMUE L £ (WH )TE Title: QW LIE R

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address
Organization/Firm: WA ITK) FASH IS CLEAMNESE :

Street Address: (S 9.8 KINGS

City: SACKSOV Qi A-County: QUUAL Zip Code: " 320G
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ?OL/ )éj‘/‘ 1339\ Fax: ( A)/ﬁ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SAME-

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 5/'} ML

City: County: Zip Code:
I1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( )fﬁﬁﬁ . Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information
l1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ J

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

; _/_/_'{ZL @ ew RC/CA/None required yAM ér

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

[.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site?

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site?

[f the transfer machine was purchased from the manufactyfer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). Fot each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME")

’ Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

L4S gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [Q_] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [ﬁ
Newstore: [ ] Newmachine[__ |- _
Unopened store { ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source (X ]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year))(

Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source |

Drv-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ X ] Refrigerated condenser |
Existing machines at large area source - New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser

Refrigerated condenser [ }

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt | /[ OR
No such units on-site

How many boilers do you have on-site? {

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ IS 1 1T ]

What type of fuel do vou use? [ ] propane [ /natural gas

| No. 2 fuel oil _1No. 4 fuel oil
No. 6 fuel oil Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection'and repair |

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

[[E\[\

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

X

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

LA

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

<L

No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

SAMUE L é N ITE

Print name of responsible official

S%&M@%&ﬁ?@ s /279

lonarure Date

Vi s—ap-77

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) _ 17
Effective: 2/24/99




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )ﬁ. COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 3
RE-INSPECTION a N,

S o
AN S o

s ws: O2/0/F7 vare: (O/ 7/2000 ive v: O7 ¢S rime our. _M BRted

FACILITY NAME: \J}./'felS ‘F&S bi0m C)/eaher—
FACILITY LOCATION: /S%% K'n/qj 124 |

Tncksonvitl, FL 32209
REsPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: kel White  prone: %5’/ E3Y- /222
CONTACT NAME: %4;2/—:‘ /MOf (/S PHONE: So AR

| PART I: NOTIFICATION = ' |
(check appropriate box) @ £
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup % O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ‘:Sﬂ
T
" PART II: CLASSIFICATION €9 e fﬂ H
= =
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: a N‘&n%g:tiﬁcation fort?
(check appropriate box) O Drop &tore/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source #. 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both tvpes, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both tvpes. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY UN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
g facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quangity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was Z@ gallons.

| of 5 Revised 9/15/97




UEART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON w/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON #N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' ﬁY 0N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? \ﬁ«' ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure fof carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON #N/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
InPart I-A: I

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). |

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dryv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON UN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON UN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f 5 : ’ Revised 9/15/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Problem corrected?

3of5

ay

Revised 9/15/97

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryver machines on a weekly basis? Qy UN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy UN ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON AN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy UN ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy UN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ady ON ONA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? N N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬂx N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; %’ N ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ' ady ON )ﬂN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ﬂN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay UN ﬂN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? W aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON \%\I/A




"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ||

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ‘#X aN
. Has the facility maintained a leak log? yy QN

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

19

(V)

. Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves \ﬁ\’ aN AN/A Muck cookers #Y UN ON/A

Door gaskets and seating ?Y QAN ON/A Stills \ﬁY QN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating “ﬁ\’ UN ON/A Exhaust dampers gy ON W/A
Pumps *Y UN UN/A Diverter valves ay ON WN/A
Solvent tanks and containers \@X UN ON/A Cartridge filter housings ‘?X UN ON/A
Water separators @»Y UN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) '%
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ‘ﬁ
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘i
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘ﬁ-N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN .
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy 0N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay UN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

Tl \Jinel 6/2/2000

_ Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

W) Lo Tone, 2e0/
//h{%ey s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of § Revised 9/15/97



|| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ||
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S Lz
AIRS ID#: 03/0%87 ' ;&\/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME ) A fe's f SbiOu @/&Wb@f— .. DATE: é(?[ZOCO
FACILITY LOCATION | /875 /é 4495 K. |
'z-,j* = J_C£~SOV\ % //z . 22209

Annual.cho;‘tmg Penod f"f'é‘/ (/17 vt QO,/ i 19Z TO 37;‘"6 ' 7 Iﬁ ® 2600

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Ruie
62-212.300, Floridz Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the pericd covered by this statement. WAYES. Lro

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact pcnod of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Ai:tion(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dr_yhto dry facxlmes or 1,800 galions per
year for transfer or combination facilities. ,

RESPONSIBLE omcmé/}%ﬂfl ///ﬁ (1E

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page / of / .






e

/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 4‘" 58
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT N

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALw | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION | _|

TIME IN: ODF%4S  mveour /000  amsox. OB/ 0457
TYPE OF FACILITY:P2(C- IVY Gt ,
FACILITY NAME: Wh.4e '{ —6.( bviow C’/Zdwzf‘ DATE: e/Z/ZOOO
FACILITY LOCATION: /595 4 ngs K. -

 Tacksouviil, £=¢ Z2209
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Samwuel [ hite PHONE NUMBER:_ 0¥~ 6 3%~/ 222

4

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: loure , o /
(Appronmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂ/ﬂ ]/\// wtel”

M/%ase Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: / // L/ PHONE NUMBER: 7115// é?O// 212
l exr. /b9
Page of _L Revised 10/96




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

446244 FERTAMF
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label

9
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 n
J7ag % B 7
/ = o o™ )
H o —
: g. > o
Do NOT Remove Label ‘ ®Z o P
) v L
es B
3z ov M
AIRS ID# 310487 1siC ¢ g o
WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
1595 Kings Road ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209 FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

_/
Printed on recycled paper.

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /3 8 9 4 7 5

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

.

o
3 =0
- —;C—)
_— fny]
Do NOT Remove Labe! S~ ¢ R
— — o%
AIRS ID # 03104@ v oF

WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS =

SAMUEL E WHITE
| 1595 KINGS ROAD

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
t\CKSONVILLE FL 32209 J .




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
439055 WAY1Z: 7

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

R ————ES
(ID# 310487
| SAMUEL WHITE . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
 WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS PR AL
| 1595 KINGS ROAD . Fund: 20-2-035001
| JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209 ) | Obj.: 002273

o / :

R _ - J y

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
— 405113 FEB12 2601

o
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your m’ailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 10 P>
- 2!

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0310487 ) -

QF RS
\sﬁi}{{JEE s; FEA\frII{{IICT)g CLEANE . . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SAMUEL E WIS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
: ‘ : Fund:-20:2-035001
JACKSONVILLE FL 32209 Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or m

414447 FERSR 707
I ey order. This number can be found below on your mailing label
Q/QQZ/ o2 . WY |

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0310487
WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS
SAMUEL E WHITE
1595 KINGS ROAD
JACKSONVILLE FL
32209

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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UL sy
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

/ 423965 FEB27 200

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found beléw on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

@ Fvo
c
vy = ()
z° 2 en
g o =
Do NOT Remove Label % Z (A }
2z 5 <
AIRS ID#0310487 =) e
WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT (IEDNLY
SAMUEL E WHITE @
. Org.: 37550101000 EC! A )
1595 KINGS ROAD F d 20.2.035001 3
JACKSONVILLE FL : un >




U.S. Postal Service

‘CERTJFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prov:ded)

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

(Endorsement 2n~irad

[V
u
e}
|
0
u
A
b=
|
n
O3 Restricted Delivery Fee
[
ca
[ ]
o
e}
e}
[mm ]
e}
r~—

Complete |tems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

Postmark

Here

Total Post WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS
[Recipient’s SAMUEL E WHITE
1595 KINGS ROAD

AaY NENTIL IO {HOM 3HL OL
3dOT3ANS 40 dOJ.v.LV HHMOLLS 30Vd

AIRS ID # 0310487

See Reverse for iniructions

\.o.nr.:-.—.-._—rr.-..-..-o_-—vnON ON DELI 4244

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

1. Article Addressed to:
i “ T T AIRS 1D # 0310487
WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS

C. Signature .
0O Agent

f////)—DMMW O Addressee

D. is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

SAMUEL E WHITE
1595 KINGS ROAD
JACKSONVILLE FL
32209 3. Service Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
- —— A - B O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
: , 7T Olnsured Mait O C.O.D.
7/9/9& péppmel/ggé é 2 _>__ .| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) |_‘_] Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from servic'e label)
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERYIC e || Eirst-Glass.Mal
v L P M sefsmrmn., | POstage.&.Feges Paid
() e i S LJséfzgsz"“““=h> o -
4 ,M/ . Pérmit.Ng. G-10
\f, oFem ) e —

* Sender: Please pﬁﬁ\ur “lame, address’and 2IP=F4~|n”m‘ IS box =~

ARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BIAIR 3TONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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U.S. Postal'Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT v P

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIAL USE

Postage | $ ‘* A A
Certified Fee \/R
A

ostmark

Return Receipt Fee &
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Faas [

AIRS [D#0310487
Sent To WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS
------------------ SAMUEL E WHITE

Street, Apt. Nc¢
or PO Box No. 1595 KINGS ROAD

7001 0320 000L 79?5 4947

' 'SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION - | CompLeTE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
N Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Frint Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Dellvery, is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse - B
so that we can return the card to you. C. S €
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, gent
or on the front if space permits. y Addressee
- melivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
AIRS ID#0310487
WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS
SAMUEL E WHITE
1595 KINGS ROAD 3 ServiceT
JACKSONVILLE FL . Service Type
32209 - [ Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail 0 c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number {Copy from service label) ? D 0 L D 3 E D 0 D 0 1' '? 9 '? [ |+ 957

i PS Form 3811, July 1998 ' - Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0852
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE\! L‘ié‘ { First-ClEsTMair =
e PM \’ |-Rostage & Fees Paid
o e
T reg . o[ 2EIMIt-NOT G210 wrma 7
49 R —— e
900 S N—_—
* Sender: Please print yourtiame, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®
™ A
3 ug]
= A
(wy]
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGFEM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIQN‘P = 7
MAIL STATION 5510 R —
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 25 &
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 fé > <
~ [ars
» 8 P
? )
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B ___

“U.S. Posta;l ‘Service
CERTlFIED MAIL RECEIPT :
(Domestlc Mait Only; I\Lo Insurance Covera |

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Retum Recelpi Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Requlred)

Total Postage & I;czﬁ‘ $

Sent To

Street, Apt. No.
or PO Box No.

Cilty, State, ZIP4

U7 51u48 1

WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS
SAMUEL WHITE

1595 KINGS ROAD
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209

310487

!

S NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

M Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

]
or on the front if space permits.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

1. Article Addressed to:

TATISIIDTR SO T

i }VH;TE‘S&'ASHION CLEANERS

ll SAMUEL WHITE

b 1595 KINGS ROAD
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209

ALLID S D A n

7

O Agent
[ Addressee

2 W77

#ecewe/d by (Pnnted Name)

C. Date of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

B Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 7 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, August 2001 .

Domestic Return Receipt

|
|
?00L L140 0001 755k 30498 |
|
|

102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | l

First-Class Mail
USPS

NN n[
Permit No G 10

Postagd & FEES Paid| -

\lu.

* Sender: Please print your name, address and/ZIP 4 in this box ®

~

f})Y\‘:

3~
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILES

SBURC
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE

e
HON £
MAIL STATION 5510 g il -
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 32 O 2
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 0 = 2
23 3
% 2 13
P
it T O
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G
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7004 2510 0004 L98b 5043

€§ F €§E AL &ﬁ SE

Postage | $
Certifled Foo

Raturn Recelpt Fea Po

m Racel

(Endorsement Required) Here
Rastricted Delivery Fee

(Endorsaement Required)

Totapost AIRS ID# 310487 1stC
WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS
1595 Kings Road

T JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209 =™
or PO Box 1

Sent To

SN CIELI.OCI 1y 0101 ‘sgaddav NHnBH EGI :!O '
JHDIH 3HL 0L IJOTIANI 40 dOL LY HIROU d

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Sign
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. - . | } L1 Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse Addressee

so that we can retumn the card to you. 6 Received by ( Printed i Name) C. Date of Delivery
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

 AIRSID#310487 IstC .
| WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS
1595 Kings Road g

JACKSONVILLE; FL 32209 3. Service Type
Certified Mall - [J Express Mall

] ) o Registered [ Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
I S - O insured Mail [0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

t

L

2. Asticle Number
(Transfer frorn service label)

wn?nnwfaslnunuqusqss 5043

¢ PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt = 102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | " " |

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

25

=

BUR. OF AIR MOWITORING & MOBILE SOlfRCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRORMENTAL PROTECTION % :

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this 60X

AR STATIGH 5510 .
2500 BLAIR STONE ROAD A




-

S 'ostal Serwcem
‘CER FIED MAILTM RECEIPT

7003 22L0 0003 551 08LY

$

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Posy LD# 310487
SAMUEL WHITE

[S77T0 " WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS

FsissrAper 1595 KINGS ROAD
orPOBoxN JA CKSONVILLE, FL 32209

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
iten 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired 00 Agent

M Print your name and-address on the reverse ,O n WW 0 Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. - B. [Received b .
. Printed N .
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, y (Printed Name) | C. Date of Delivery

_or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

- — -If YES, enter delivery address'below:  [J No
“\D# 310487 -
SAMUEL WHITE
WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS
! 1595 KINGS ROAD o
"JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209 3. borvice Typo
L rtified Mail [ Express Mall

Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

| 4 Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) OvYes

2. ArtrlnNumhm . o
= ?|][|3 EEED [I[IEl3 5[:51 UEIEL} il R

"PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt ' ' {ozsgsoz-m-mo,




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | || || | First-Class Mail

i

2o " u|

* Sender: Please pri~@:r§ﬁ/am¢, address, and ZIP+4 in this.box ° .

v \
&

BLIR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBHLE SOURCES ( 3 ]
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTI :

MAIL STATION 5510 S
2800 BLAIR STONE ROAD 5
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.

U.'S. Postal Servicem

(Endorsement Required)

; ARS ID# 310487
SAMUEL WHITE
WHITE'S FASHICN CLEANER
1393 KINGS ROAD L a—

JACKSONVILLE, FL 322096

-
o CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
= (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
4
=+ B For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comp
> :
=" FF é Cl
c
Postage
= \)
o= Certified Fee @
[m=]
jam ] Retum Reclept Fee Postmark
(Endorsement Required) “"’{b‘
g Restricted Delivery Foe
n .
o .
m
[am ]
c
-

PS Form 3800, June 2002 ~ See Reverse for Instructions|

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON.DELIVERY

{-SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION’

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Si re
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. f 2 g Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by (\P;nted Name) C. Date of Delivery
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the frorit if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
R ARSI F 30587
( SAMUEL WHITE . ! '
WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS I'
1393-KINGS ROAD- ’ 3. Service Type i
JACKSORVILLE, FL 32209 Certified Mail [0 Express Mail |

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.n.

1.4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) B Yes ‘
2. Article Number —oe— —
e micolasey | 7003 D500 D004 D144 9607
PS Form 3811, August 2001 ~ Domestic Return Receipt 102505-02-M-1540
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|

U.S. Postal Servicew . '

$d CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT |
K _(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provid:t_l)‘
o For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.co; A@
5 FF % CIAL \USEY
|
Postage
: Q)
(] Certified Fee
= Retumn Reclept F ark
= (Endorgzunq;nleR:gglre%e) ere
0
3 femen s |
O 0310487001AG 10
m WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS
g 1595 Kings Road
~ | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209 | preenenareenesaee)
‘Ps}brm 3800, June 2002 . See Reverse for Instructions

"3NI 031100 1V 0103 'SS3HACY NHALAH 3HL 0
__ LW 3HL 0L JAOTIANT 40 dOL LV HIIOUS IV

SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and-address on the reverse

) so that we can return the card to you. %eceived by ( Printed Narne) C. Date of Delivery
|

. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [0 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: _ - YES, enter delivery address below: O No

—
31048T001AG 0
WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS
1505 Kines Road
N ) 3. Service Type
JACKERONVILLE, FL 3.22{]9 B{:emfed Mall O Express Mail

(=] Registered 00 Retun Recsipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail O C.0D.

| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) OvYes

2. Article Number

ot o saris abo) |_ 7003 0500 00D+ 0140 2942

'PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recelpt " 102595-02-M-1540,
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Oaly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Tota ~ AIRSID # 0310487
[Fecp WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS
SAMUEL E WHITE
[Geer 1595 KINGS ROAD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32209

7000 0L00 002k yl27 Yeld

PS Form 3800, Febriiary 2060

See Reverse for Instructions

-

{;
| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

M Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
¥ Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. ¢ S'g
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 0 Agent
" or on the front if space permits. _ O Addressee

D.Is dehvery address different from tem1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address betow: {1 No

1. Article Addressed to:

] AIRS ID # 0310487
WHITE'S FASHION CLEANERS
1595 KINGS ROAD 3, e Type
X ertified Mail O Express Mail
JACKSONVILEEFL 32209 J {3 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail dc.oob.
- - 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

yrtlcle Number (Copy from service label)

00 00 0R 4L/ RAT7 ARUB

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




I'I:I
0l

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE” "

i

First-Class Mail
M Postage & Fees Paid
: UsSPs .
(\J !
S )

\‘1 Permit No. G-10
W b I~ .,“‘N ,,,,,

[ —— T — s

* Sender: Please prmt%ur-ngmé/address and"ZIP+4*|n~th|s'box T —

<

BU‘Q O("'A' ﬁfOP{I*ORIf\'G&MOSHESOURCES
BNE CNTAL PROTECTION

"‘\l’
2AD

28Lz, FLORIDA 32386-2400

fl ]
L
,=

H

F uthasb B bbb ]



